## **House of Representatives**

# **Supplementary Order Paper**

## Thursday, 14 February 2002

#### Electoral Amendment Bill (No 2)

#### Proposed amendments

Hon Margaret Wilson, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 51B

To omit from the heading to this clause the words "sections 199A and 199B" (line 21 on page 94), and substitute the expression "section 199A".

To omit from line 23 on page 94 the word "sections", and substitute the word "section".

To omit new section 199B (all the words in lines 1 to 11 on page 95).

Clause 53B(2): new paragraph (e)(iii) of definition of election expenses in section 214B(1)

To omit the word "candidate" (line 11 on page 101), and substitute the word "party".

Clause 53BB: new section 214C(1)

To insert, after the expression "50" (line 2 on page 103), the word "working".

### **Explanatory note**

This Supplementary Order Paper omits *new section 199B*, which relates to the defamation of candidates at election time.

The Supplementary Order Paper also incorporates the amendments from the Minister's typescript amendment (lodged on 29 November 2001) that do not relate to *new section 199B*. Those amendments amend *clauses 53B and 53BB* to correct drafting errors.